City and County of San Francisco

Department of Public Works
TABULATION OF QUOTES

SOURCING ID: 0000010541

CONTRACT TITLE: PW SFFD FIRE STTN 9 RFNG REPL
FULL TITLE: SFFD Fire Station 9 Roofing Replacement
BIDS RECEIVED: April 30, 2025

PROPOSERS (in the order received & opened):

Pilot Neighborhood Program -
LBE Status Claimed Prime Zip Code Discount

Reva Murphy Associates Inc*
Trico Construction
Stronger Building Services™

*

N/A 1.50%
Micro-LBE N/A
N/A N/A

= Indicates Quote initially deemed non-responsive per CMD requirements

|= Indicates a correction of the LBE Status and/or Total Bid Price after review.

CC: Tony Abuyaghi
Vivian Liu
James Chung

For complete subcontractor listings, check:

April 30, 2025

Average Bid:

Engineer's Estimate:

% of Engineer's Estimate:

% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received

Albert Ko Carla Short
Alaric Degrafinried Julia Laue
Laura Tanigawa

https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/Caseload/Details/2616

Total Bid Price

$452,648.00
$475,262.00
$431,950.00

$453,286.67
$528,502.00
86%
82%

Bid Price with LBE

Discount

$445,858.28
$475,262.00
$431,950.00



Sourcing ID: 0000010541
Contract Title: PW SFFD FIRE STTN 9 RFNG REPL
Full Title: SFFD Fire Station 9 Roofing Replacement
Bid Date: April 30, 2025
Reva Murphy Stronger Building
Associates Inc* Trico Construction Services*
BID ITEMS QUANTITIES UNIT | UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION UNIT PRICE EXTENSION
1 --- LS $423,278.00 $435,985.00 $399,750.00
2 LS $4,370.00 $14,277.00 $7,200.00
3 --- AL $25,000.00 $25,000.00 --—- $25,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE: $452,648.00 $475,262.00 $431,950.00
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