## City and County of San Francisco Department of Public Works TABULATION OF QUOTES

SOURCING ID: 0000010541

- CONTRACT TITLE: PW SFFD FIRE STTN 9 RFNG REPL
- FULL TITLE: SFFD Fire Station 9 Roofing Replacement

BIDS RECEIVED: April 30, 2025

\*

		Bid Price with LBE		
PROPOSERS (in the order received & opened):	LBE Status Claimed	Prime Zip Code Discount	<u>Total Bid Price</u>	<u>Discount</u>
Reva Murphy Associates Inc*	N/A	1.50%	\$452,648.00	\$445,858.28
Trico Construction	Micro-LBE	N/A	\$475,262.00	\$475,262.00
Stronger Building Services*	N/A	N/A	\$431,950.00	\$431,950.00

= Indicates Quote initially deemed non-responsive per CMD requirements

= Indicates a correction of the LBE Status and/or Total Bid Price after review.

Average Bid:	\$453,286.67
Engineer's Estimate:	\$528,502.00
% of Engineer's Estimate:	86%
% of Engineer's Estimate vs. Low Bid Received	82%

CC:

Tony Abuyaghi Vivian Liu James Chung

Albert Ko Alaric Degrafinried Laura Tanigawa Carla Short Julia Laue

For complete subcontractor listings, check:

https://bidopportunities.apps.sfdpw.org/CaseLoad/Details/2616

April 30, 2025

Sourcing ID:0000010541Contract Title:PW SFFD FIRE STTN 9 RFNG REPLFull Title:SFFD Fire Station 9 Roofing ReplacementBid Date:April 30, 2025

BID ITEMS	QUANTITIES	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	Reva Murphy Associates Inc* EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	Trico Construction EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	Stronger Building Services* EXTENSION
1		LS		\$423,278.00		\$435,985.00		\$399,750.00
2		LS		\$4,370.00		\$14,277.00		\$7,200.00
3		AL		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00		\$25,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:				\$452,648.00		\$475,262.00		\$431,950.00